
25 JULY NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 2431 

Part 3 

Southland Association 

Opening the Door to Playcentre + Parent Help 
Certificate 

Assistant Supervisor 
Supervisor Recognition Certificate 

Tairawhiti Association 

Introductory + play module 
As above + 2 core modules 
As above + 4 core modules 

Tamaki Association 

Playcentre Way Certificate 
Part 1 
Part 2 

Taranaki Association 

Introductory Talks + Part 1 + Part 2 
Part 3 or Inservice Certificate 
Part 4 

Tauranga Association 

Introductory-Parent Helper 
Part 1 
Part 2 

Te Akoranga Association 

Part 1/Play Awareness 
Part 2A 
Part 28 Assistant Supervisor 

Thames Valley Coromandel Association 

Introductory 
Helpers 
Assistant Supervisor 

Waikato Association 

Certificate 1 
Certificate 2 
Certificate 2 + Working with People 

Wairarapa Association 

Introductory Talks + Parent Helpers 
Assistant Manual-Assignments 2 & 3 

or 
Child Development 

Aid/Leadership 
All of Above 

Course/First 

Wellington Association + Marlborough Sub 
Association 

Introductory/Part 1 
Part 2-Practical Helpers 
Part 3-Assistant Supervisor 
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This notice shall come in to force on the day after the date of 
its notification in the Gazette. 

MARIS O'ROURKE, PH.D., Secretary of Education. 
go7427 

School Trustees Act 1989 

Approval to Modify Trusts 

Pursuant to section 19 of the School Trustees Act 1989 and 
with the approval of the Solicitor-General, the Public Trustee 

hereby gives notice and modifies the trusts of the funds 
described in the Schedules hereto. Those funds were formally 
held by the Timaru High Schools Board of Governors for the 
benefit of Timaru Boys' High School and Timaru Girls' High 
School. 

First Schedule 

From 1 October 1989 the following funds (both capital and 
income) are to be distributed to or through the Board of 
Trustees of Timaru Boys' High School: 

1. Anthony Blain Prize Fund 
2. A.M.S. Burnett Memorial Prize Fund 
3. D.A. Burnett Fund 
4. R.I.M. Burnett Memorial Fund 
5. Captain Cain Prize for Boys Fund 
6. William Charteris Senior Essay Prize Fund 
7. R.A. Cuthbert Fund for Boys 
8. General Prize Fund for Boys 
9. Ben Howell First Trust for Boys 
10. Ben Howell Second Trust for Boys 
11. W.B. Howell First Trust for Boys 
12. W.B. Howell Second Trust for Boys 
13. B.V.A. Jones Prize Fund 
14. D.S. Kemshed Essay Prize Fund 
15. Captain James Lillico Memorial Prize Fund 
16. W.D.H. Lory Memorial Prize Fund 
17. P. Lowe Computer Prize Fund 
18. Pipe Band Fund 
19. Boys' School Sale of Property Fund 
20. Shalcrass Memorial Prize Fund 
21. Thomas House Jubilee Prize Fund 
22. Unnamed Fund 
23. Welch Scholarship Fund 
24. Martin Wycherley Fund 

Second Schedule 

$257.00 
$300.00 
$200.00 
$300.00 
$100.00 
$217.00 
$100.00 

$2,125.24 
$421.54 
$300.00 

$60.00 
$250.00 
$200.00 
$300.00 

$50.00 
$100.00 
$450.00 

$3,757.41 
$3,271.16 

$82.00 
$450.00 
$200.00 
$925.00 
$204.65 

From 1 October 1989 the following funds (both capital and 
income) are to be distributed to or through the Board of 
Trustees of Timaru Girls' High School: 

1. M.P. Annett Fund 
2. Captain Cain Prize for Girls 
3. R.A. Cuthbert Fund for Girls 
4. General Prize Fund for Girls 
5. Ben Howell Trust for Girls 
6. W.B. Howell First Trust for Girls 
7. W.B. Howell Second Trust for Girls 
8. D. McLean Trust 
9. N McLean Fund 
10. Ronaldson Trust 
11. "S" Trust 
12. Girls School Sale of Property Fund 
13. 0. Watt Fund 
14. Wildbury Fund 
15. Wilkinson Fund 
16. Miss Marriott Prize Account 
1 7. Timaru Girls High School Centennial Prize 

Account 
18. LS.A. Young Trust for Girls 
19. Miss Hur le Library Account 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of July 1991. 

W. B. R. HAWKINS, Public Trustee. 
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$100.00 
$100.00 
$100.00 

$1,305.83 
$421.54 

$60.00 
$250.00 
$930.00 
$200.00 
$475.50 

$4,878.79 
$2,161.54 

$100.00 
$60.00 

$200.00 
$250.00 
$250.00 

$400.00 
$500.00 


