Part 3	30	hereby gives notice and described in the Schedules
Southland Association		held by the Timaru High S
Opening the Door to Playcentre + Parent Help Certificate	10	benefit of Timaru Boys' Hi School.
Assistant Supervisor Supervisor Recognition Certificate	20 30	First Schedule
Tairawhiti Association		From 1 October 1989 the
Introductory + play module	10	income) are to be distribu
As above +2 core modules	20	Trustees of Timaru Boys' I
As above + 4 core modules	30	-
Tamaki Association		1. Anthony Blain Prize Fur 2. A.M.S. Burnett Memoria
Dlavaentra Way Cartificata	10	3. D.A. Burnett Fund
Playcentre Way Certificate Part 1	20	4. R.I.M. Burnett Memorial
Part 2	30	5. Captain Cain Prize for E
rail Z	30	6. William Charteris Senior
Taranaki Association		7. R.A. Cuthbert Fund for
		8. General Prize Fund for I
Introductory Talks $+$ Part $1$ $+$ Part $2$	10	9. Ben Howell First Trust f
Part 3 or Inservice Certificate	20	10. Ben Howell Second Tr
Part 4	30	
T 4		11. W.B. Howell First Trus
Tauranga Association		12. W.B. Howell Second T
Introductory—Parent Helper	10	13. B.V.A. Jones Prize Fur
Part 1	20	14. D.S. Kemshed Essay P
Part 2	30	15. Captain James Lillico N
		16. W.D.H. Lory Memorial
Te Akoranga Association		17. P. Lowe Computer Pri
Part 1/Play Awareness	10	18. Pipe Band Fund
Part 2A	20	19. Boys' School Sale of P
Part 2B Assistant Supervisor	30	20. Shalcrass Memorial Pri
art 2D Assistant Supervisor	30	21. Thomas House Jubilee
Thames Valley Coromandel Association		22. Unnamed Fund
Tatus diretams	10	23. Welch Scholarship Fun
Introductory	20.	24. Martin Wycherley Fund
Helpers Assistant Supervisor	30	
Assistant Supervisor	30	Second Schedule
Waikato Ássociation		3333111 3311311111
	10	From 1 October 1989 the
Certificate 1	10	income) are to be distributed
Certificate 2	20	Trustees of Timaru Girls' H
Certificate 2 + Working with People	30	
Wairarapa Association		1. M.P. Annett Fund
•		2. Captain Cain Prize for C
Introductory Talks + Parent Helpers	10	3. R.A. Cuthbert Fund for
Assistant Manual—Assignments 2 & 3		4. General Prize Fund for
or		5. Ben Howell Trust for G
Child Development Course/First	20	6. W.B. Howell First Trust
Aid/Leadership	00	7. W.B. Howell Second Tr
All of Above	30	8. D. McLean Trust
Wellington Association + Marlborough Sub		9. N McLean Fund
Association		10. Ronaldson Trust
		11. "S" Trust
Introductory/Part 1	10	12. Girls School Sale of Pr
Part 2—Practical Helpers	20	13. O. Watt Fund
Part 3—Assistant Supervisor	30	14. Wildbury Fund
This notice shall come in to force on the day after th	e date of	15. Wilkinson Fund
its notice shall come in to force on the day after the date of its notification in the Gazette.		16. Miss Marriott Prize Acc
MARIS O'ROURKE, PH.D., Secretary of Education.		17. Timaru Girls High Scho Account
go7427		18. I.S.A. Young Trust for
		TO. 1.3.M. TOUNG TRUST IOF

## **School Trustees Act 1989**

## **Approval to Modify Trusts**

Pursuant to section 19 of the School Trustees Act 1989 and with the approval of the Solicitor-General, the Public Trustee

hereby gives notice and modifies the trusts of the funds described in the Schedules hereto. Those funds were formally held by the Timaru High Schools Board of Governors for the benefit of Timaru Boys' High School and Timaru Girls' High School

From 1 October 1989 the following funds (both capital and income) are to be distributed to or through the Board of Trustees of Timaru Boys' High School:

1. Anthony Blain Prize Fund	\$257.00
2. A.M.S. Burnett Memorial Prize Fund	\$300.00
3. D.A. Burnett Fund	\$200.00
4. R.I.M. Burnett Memorial Fund	\$300.00
5. Captain Cain Prize for Boys Fund	\$100.00
6. William Charteris Senior Essay Prize Fund	\$217.00
7. R.A. Cuthbert Fund for Boys	\$100.00
8. General Prize Fund for Boys	\$2,125.24
9. Ben Howell First Trust for Boys	\$421.54
10. Ben Howell Second Trust for Boys	\$300.00
11. W.B. Howell First Trust for Boys	\$60.00
12. W.B. Howell Second Trust for Boys	\$250.00
13. B.V.A. Jones Prize Fund	\$200.00
14. D.S. Kemshed Essay Prize Fund	\$300.00
15. Captain James Lillico Memorial Prize Fund	\$50.00
16. W.D.H. Lory Memorial Prize Fund	\$100.00
17. P. Lowe Computer Prize Fund	\$450.00
18. Pipe Band Fund	\$3,757.41
19. Boys' School Sale of Property Fund	\$3,271.16
20. Shalcrass Memorial Prize Fund	\$82.00
21. Thomas House Jubilee Prize Fund	\$450.00
22. Unnamed Fund	\$200.00
23. Welch Scholarship Fund	\$925.00
24. Martin Wycherley Fund	\$204.65

From 1 October 1989 the following funds (both capital and income) are to be distributed to or through the Board of Trustees of Timaru Girls' High School:

1. M.P. Annett Fund	\$100.00
2. Captain Cain Prize for Girls	\$100.00
3. R.A. Cuthbert Fund for Girls	\$100.00
4. General Prize Fund for Girls	\$1,305.83
5. Ben Howell Trust for Girls	\$421.54
6. W.B. Howell First Trust for Girls	\$60.00
7. W.B. Howell Second Trust for Girls	\$250.00
8. D. McLean Trust	\$930.00
9. N McLean Fund	\$200.00
10. Ronaldson Trust	\$475.50
11. "S" Trust	\$4,878.79
12. Girls School Sale of Property Fund	\$2,161.54
13. O. Watt Fund	\$100.00
14. Wildbury Fund	\$60.00
15. Wilkinson Fund	\$200.00
16. Miss Marriott Prize Account	\$250.00
17. Timaru Girls High School Centennial Prize	\$250.00
Account	
18. I.S.A. Young Trust for Girls	\$400.00
19. Miss Hurle Library Account	\$500.00

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of July 1991.

W. B. R. HAWKINS, Public Trustee. go7393